
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

 
Before Commissioners: Shari Feist Albrecht, chair 
  Jay Scott Emler 
  Dwight D. Keen 
 
   
In the Matter of an Investigation to Determine ) 
the Assessment Rate and the Affordable ) 
Local Service Rates for Rate-of-Return ) 
Regulated Carries for the Twenty-Third ) Docket No.  19-GIMT-056-GIT 
Year of the Kansas Universal Fund,  )  
 Effective March 1, 2019. ) 

 
 
 

REQUIRED FILINGS OF LAHARPE TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.     
 

Pursuant to Order of the Commission herein LaHarpe Telephone Company, 

Inc.    submits Attachment A and supporting documents as required by the August 14, 

2018 order

 
Respectfully submitted, 

 
 
 

__________________________________ 
Mark Doty #14526 
GLEASON & DOTY, CHARTERED 
P.O. Box 490 
Ottawa, KS 66067 
(785) 242-3775  
Attorney for LaHarpe Telephone Company, 
Inc.    
 

 
  

20181018143830
Filed Date: 10/18/2018

State Corporation Commission
of Kansas



Kansas Universal Service Fund 

Annual Update 

(RLECs and CenturyLink) 

Com~ Information 

Company Name: LA HARPE TELEPHONE CO., INC 

KUSF Carrier Identification Code: KS001 l 90/KS00 1195 Submission Date: 

Street: 109 West 6th City/State/Zip: 

Contact Name: Harry Lee, Jr Contact Phone#: 

E-Mail Address: harry.\ee@laharpetel.com Lines in Service as of: 

Company Officer/Title: Manager Signature: 

l 0/18/2018 

1_aHar_pe_,_ l<.S 66751 

620-496-2291 
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Line 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Description 

Residential Lines as of9/30/2018 : 

Residential - City 

Residential - Rural 

Residential - Concession 

Residential - Other 

Total Residential Lines 

Business Lines as of9/30/2018: 

Single-Line Business 

Multi-Line Business 

Concession Lines 

Key Lines 

Lines terminating in PBX, Centrex, or Hunt Group 

KUSF 
Annual Line Update 

(RLECs and CenturyLink) 

Primary Line Interface Arrangments (Each PRI = 5 lines) 

Company Official 

Payphones: 

Company Owned 

Non-Company Owned 

Other (Please Describe) 

Total Business Lines 

Total Lines (Line 6 + Line 19) 

No. Lines 

124 

93 

6 

223 

9 

9 

16 

34 

257 
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Residential and Business Lines and Rates 
(RLECs and CenturyLink) 

Company: LA HARPE TELEPHONE CO., INC 

Instructions: Report the number of lines and local rate, as of September 30th and October I st, 2018 , respectively. If your company 

has more than I rate group, list each rate group separately. (K.S.A. 66-2005) . Please complete even if your Company does not receive 

KUSF support. 
Maximum Rate increase is $2.00 per line per year. 

Current 
Rate Level 

Oct.1 , 2018 
(a) 

$ 17.25 

Total -Residential 

Current 
Rate Level 

Oct. I , 2018 
(a) 

$ 20.25 

Total Business 

$ 
$ 

$ 

Monthly Rate 

Increase 

QJ_l_ __ 

RESIDENCE 
New 

Rate Level 

March 1, 2019 

{,__c cc a_+b_l__ 

Number Lines 
Sept. 30, 2018 

(d) 
$ 17.25 223 
$ 

$ 

223 

BUSINESS (Excludes Company-Official Lines) 
New Number 

Monthly Rate Rate Level Lines 
Increase March I , 2019 Sept. 30, 2018 

(b) (c=a+b) (d) 
$ 20.25 18 
$ 
$ 

18 

Grand Total: Residence & Business 

Residential Total 
Business Total 

Total: Residence & Business 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Rev/Month 
e=(b x d) 

Rev/Month 
e=(b x d) 

Rev/Month 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Rev/Yr. 
f=(e X 12) 

Rev/Yr. 
f=(e X 12) 

Rev/Yr. 
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