20181018143830 Filed Date: 10/18/2018 State Corporation Commission of Kansas

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners:	Shari Feist Albrecht, chair Jay Scott Emler Dwight D. Keen
In the Matter of an Investigation to Dete the Assessment Rate and the Affordable Local Service Rates for Rate-of-Return Regulated Carries for the Twenty-Third Year of the Kansas Universal Fund, Effective March 1, 2019.)

REQUIRED FILINGS OF LAHARPE TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.

Pursuant to Order of the Commission herein LaHarpe Telephone Company,

Inc. submits Attachment A and supporting documents as required by the August 14,

2018 order

Respectfully submitted,

Mark Doty #14526

GLEASON & DOTY, CHARTERED

P.O. Box 490

Ottawa, KS 66067

(785) 242-3775

Attorney for LaHarpe Telephone Company,

Inc.

Kansas Universal Service Fund Annual Update (RLECs and CenturyLink)

Company Information

Company Name:	LA HARPE TELEPHONE CO., INC		
KUSF Carrier Identification Code	KS001190/KS001195	Submission Date:	10/18/2018
Street:	109 West 6th	City/State/Zip:	LaHarpe, KS 66751
Contact Name:	Harry Lee, Jr	Contact Phone #:	620-496-2291
E-Mail Address:	harry.lee@laharpetel.com	Lines in Service as of:	9/30/2018
Company Officer/Title:	Manager	Signature:	Tarry Eup.
			/ // // // `

KUSF Annual Line Update (RLECs and CenturyLink)

Line	Description	No. Lines
1	Residential Lines as of 9/30/2018:	
2	Residential - City	124
3	Residential - Rural	93
4	Residential - Concession	6
5	Residential - Other	
6	Total Residential Lines	223
7	Business Lines as of 9/30/2018:	
8	Single-Line Business	9
9	Multi-Line Business	9
10	Concession Lines	
11	Key Lines	
12	Lines terminating in PBX, Centrex, or Hunt Group	
13	Primary Line Interface Arrangments (Each PRI = 5 lines)	
14	Company Official	16
15	Payphones:	
16	Company Owned	
17	Non-Company Owned	
18	Other (Please Describe)	
19	Total Business Lines	34
20	Total Lines (Line 6 + Line 19)	257

Company: LA HARPE TELEPHONE CO., INC

Instructions: Report the number of lines and local rate, as of September 30th and October 1st, 2018, respectively. If your company has more than 1 rate group, list each rate group separately. (K.S.A. 66-2005). Please complete even if your Company does not receive KUSF support.

Maximum Rate increase is \$2.00 per line per year.

					RESIDE	NCE					
(Current				New						
Ra	ite Level	Mont	hly Rate	Rate Level		Number Lines					
Oct.	1, 2018	Inc	rease	Marc	h 1, 2019	Sept. 30, 2018	Rev	Rev/Month		Rev/Yr.	
	(a))	(b)	(c :	= a + b	(d)	e=($e=(b \times d)$		$f=(e \times 12)$	
\$	17.25	\$	-	\$	17.25	223	\$	-	\$	-	
		\$	-	\$	-		\$	-	\$	-	
		\$	-	\$	-		\$	-	\$	-	
Total-Resid	dential					223	\$	-	\$	-	

		BUS	SINESS (I	Excludes Com	pany-Official I	Lines)				
C	Current			New	Number					
Ra	ite Level	Monthly Rate	Rat	e Level	Lines					
Oct.	1, 2018	Increase	Marc	h 1, 2019	Sept. 30, 2018		Rev/Month		Rev/Yr.	
	(a)	(b)	(c =	= a + b	(d)		$e=(b \times d)$		$f=(e \times 12)$	
\$	20.25		\$	20.25		18	\$	-	\$	-
			\$	-			\$	-	\$	-
			\$	-			\$	-	\$	-
Total Busin	ness					18	\$	-	\$	-

Grand Total: Residence & Business				
	Rev	Month (Rev/Yr.	
Residential Total	\$	-	\$	-
Business Total		-		-
Total: Residence & Business	\$	-	\$	-